PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Sylvester pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G. Paragraph 48-8-12, does hereby pulish the following. The
governing body of the county and the governing authority of each municipality receiving any proceeds from the tax under
this pary shall maintain a record of each and every project for which the proceeds of the tax are used.

City of Sylvester

Reports on Projects Funded Through Special Local Option Sales Tax
(as required by O.C.G.A. 48-8-122

Revused Estiment
Estimated
Cost

1,010,000
950,000
250,000
537,015

50,000
100,000
100,000

Amount Amount Total
Prior Current
Years Year

487,713 11,347 499,060
37,125 37,125
25,782 25,782

12/30/2020
Project Referendum Original
Year Approved Cost
2016
Public Safety and Associated CapirL Equipment 1,010,000
City Hall Renovations and Associated Capital Equipment 950,000
Water and Sewer and Associated Capital Equipment 250,000
Roads, Bridges Sidewalks and Associated Capital Equipment 537,015
Parks and Recreation and Associated Capital Equiment 50,000
Depot Improvements and Parking Lot 100,000
Holley School GYM 100,000
Total 2,997,015

2,997,015

513,495 48,472 561,967




