PUBLIC NOTICE

governing body of the county and the governing authority of each municipality receiving any proceeds from the tax under this pary shall maintain a record of each and every project for which the proceeds of the tax are used. The City of Sylvester pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G. Paragraph 48-8-12, does hereby pulish the following. The

City of Sylvester Reports on Projects Funded Through Special Local Option Sales Tax (as required by O.C.G.A. 48-8-122 12/30/2020

Total	Public Safety and Associated CapirL Equipment City Hall Renovations and Associated Capital Equipment Water and Sewer and Associated Capital Equipment Roads, Bridges Sidewalks and Associated Capital Equipment Parks and Recreation and Associated Capital Equipment Depot Improvements and Parking Lot Holley School GYM	Project Refe Yea
		Referendum Original Year Approved Cost 2016
2,997,015	1,010,000 950,000 250,000 537,015 50,000 100,000	Original Cost
2,997,015	1,010,000 950,000 250,000 537,015 50,000 100,000	Revused Estiment Amount Estimated Prior Cost Years
2,997,015 513,495	487,713 - 25,782	Amount Prior Years
48,472	11,347 37,125	Amount Current Year
561,967	499,060 37,125 25,782	Total